

2023 Kansas Probate and Trust Legislative Update and Jackson County Redaction Revisited

Developed with the KCMBA Probate & Estate Planning Committee

Thursday, April 18, 2024 • 12:00 - 12:50 PM

Hybrid Format/KCMBA Event Center or Live Webinar

Webinar/Access link will be sent upon registration

Credit: Missouri - 1.0 / Kansas - 1.0

Cost: KCMBA Member - \$50 / Non-Member - \$90 (Lunch provided for in-person attendees)

DESCRIPTION

We will discuss recent changes to Kansas statutes such as Rule Against Perpetuities, Trust Decanting, and Small Estate Affidavit amount. Additionally, the Jackson County Probate court will provide the most up to date information to attorneys to appropriately redact probate specific pleadings to continue to comply with the existing rule that went into effect on July 1, 2023. The new redaction rule heightens the importance of existing requirements for anyone filing documents in any Missouri state court (lawyers, court staff, parties, etc.) to keep confidential information out of public documents.

SCHEDULE

11:30 PM Check-in and lunch 12:00 PM Program

12:50 PM Adjourn

SPEAKERS

Hon. Mark A. Styles, Jr., 16th Judicial Circuit Court of Jackson County, Missouri Division 19

Comm. Amy B. DeGraeve, 16th Judicial Circuit Court of Missouri, Jackson County

Deputy Comm. Brian A. Tillema, 16th Judicial Circuit Court of Missouri, Jackson County Moderators: Rochelle B. Falk, Polsinelli PC

Stacey L. Janssen, *Janssen Estate*, *Probate and Elder Law* *Material will be sent via email prior to the event.

PROGRAM WILL BE HELD IN HYBRID FORMAT

ZOOM ACCESS LINK WILL BE SENT UPON REGISTRATION

4 WAYS TO PRE-REGISTER:

- 1. Online at kcmba.org
- Mail completed registration form with payment to KCMBA, 2300 Main St., Suite 100, Kansas City, MO 64108.
- 3. Fax (816) 474-0103
- 4. **Phone** (816) 474-4322

Parking is available in the parking garage and will be validated at the event. Visit <u>KCMBA's website</u> for directions and a map.

Cancellations received 48 hours or more prior to the start of an event may receive a refund minus a \$25 processing fee, or a credit voucher in the full amount of the fees paid which will be valid for one year from the date of the event.

Substitutions for paid registrations are accepted. Credit vouchers are transferable.

No shows will not receive a refund or credit voucher. A request for refund due to emergency or hardship must be received in writing no more than 30 days after the event date.

Special accommodations may be made by contacting KCMBA at (816) 474-4322 prior to the program date.

KCMBA.org

A KCMBA CLE opportunity made possible, in part, through a generous endowment from Davis, Bethune & Jones, LLC.



2023 Kansas Probate and Trust Legislative Update and Jackson County Redaction Revisited

Developed with the KCMBA Probate & Estate Planning Committee

Thursday, April 18, 2024 • 12:00 PM – 12:50 PM Hybrid Format/KCMBA Event Center or Live Webinar

4 WAYS TO PRE-REGISTER:

- 1. Online at www.KCMBA.org
- 2. Mail completed registration form to KCMBA, 2300 Main St., Suite 100, Kansas City, MO 64108
- 3. Fax 816-474-0103
- 4. Phone 816-474-4322

REGISTRATION: 24_108

	Please Print Clearly	
FIRM		
ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE	ZIP
E-MAIL ADDRESS		
PAYMENT INFORMATION		
Cost: KCMBA Member - \$50 / No	on-Member - \$90	
Credit Card:		
American Express	Discover DasterCard	UISA
Card No		
Exp. Date	_CVC#:	
Cardholder Name		
Check No	_ Make checks payable to KCMBA	

A KCMBA CLE opportunity made possible, in part, through a generous endowment from Davis, Bethune & Jones, LLC